Optical Ampli�er Drop Cable Assemblies
ARIA’s Optical Assemblies are specifically designed to connect the Optical
Network Unit (ONU) to the optical drop cable. This unique product provides the
end-user with the ability to configure the system with pre-terminated cables,
dropped at the node location, and splice enclosure. The entry connector is
composed of two parts, the furcation unit and the entry connector.
The furcation unit terminates the cable with 2.0 or 1.6 mm Fan-Out tubes for
each 250μm fiber, 2.00 mm tube for 6 fiber cables, and 1.6 mm for 8 and 12

42
Optical Ampli�er Drop Cable Assemblies
Drop Cable Ordering Information
Part Number:
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1. Connector Type
50 = FC/UPC
51 = SC/UPC
52 = LC/UPC
60 = FC/APC
61 = SC/APC
62 = LC/APC
63 = E2000/APC
UPC Return Loss   -55dB
APC Return Loss   -65dB
2. Fiber Leg Length
XX= Length in Inches
         of 2.0mm
Example:
28 = 28”
30 = 30”
3. Number of Connectors
02 = 2   Connectors
03 = 3   Connectors
04 = 4   Connectors
05 =  5   Connectors
06 =  6   Connectors
07 =  7   Connectors
08 =  8   Connectors
09 =  9   Connectors
10 = 10  Connectors
11 = 11  Connectors
12 = 12  Connectors
4. Select Fiber Count
02 =  2  Fibers
03 =  3  Fibers
04 =  4  Fibers
05 =  5  Fibers
06 =  6  Fibers
07 =  7  Fibers
08 =  8  Fibers
09 =  9  Fibers
10 = 10 Fibers
11 = 11 Fibers
12 = 12 Fibers
5. Cable Type
A = Central Tube Armor
      (Single Armored)
B = Central Tube Non
       Armor
P = Polyurethane Fan Out
X = Custom Cable or
      Other Design
Bend Insensitive Fiber
Available Call Factory
6. Fitting
O = Opto-Entry (5/8 -24)
S = Opto-Entry Stainless
Z = Opto-Short Stainless
        2.5 inches
7. Overall Cable Length
XXXXU = (Length, Unit)
Example:
100F = 100 Feet
20M  = 20 Meters
(Up to 1000 Feet)
43